
2023 Auburn Fall Baseball

Louisiana Tech at Auburn Fall Ball (Game 1)

Nov 04, 2023 at Biloxi, Miss. (MGM Park)

Louisiana Tech 0

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Kasten Furr 2b/ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0

Dalton Davis rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Ethan Bates dh/p 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Adarius Meyers lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0

Michael Ballard ss/2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0

Will Stafford cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0

  Reid Snider ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Logan McLeod 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grant Comeaux 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 2

Evans, Karson c 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 1 0

  Nick Alonson pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hutson Guinn dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Caden Copeland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Smith, Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Luke Nichols p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Sam Broderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Harmon, Hayden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 0 4 0 0 7 21 7 5

Auburn Fall Ball 5

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Fabian, Deric 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

Weiss, Cooper ss 3 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

Irish, Ike c 3 0 0 0 1 1 8 0 0

Peirce, Bobby rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2

Maners, Mason lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

Stanfield, Chris cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0

Freeman, Kaleb 1b 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 0 2

Miller, Gavin 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Green, Caden 3b 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

Edwards, Cole dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Allsup, Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Myers, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Armstrong, John p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

  Bauman, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 27 5 6 5 4 7 21 5 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Louisiana Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Auburn Fall Ball 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 5 6 1

E - Miller, G.. LOB - LATECH 5; Auburn 5. HR - Weiss, C.; Peirce, B.; Green, C.. SB - Weiss, C..

Louisiana Tech ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Caden Copeland 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

Smith, Reed 2.0 1 1 1 0 3 7 7 22

Luke Nichols 1.1 0 1 1 1 1 4 5 20

Sam Broderson 1.0 1 2 2 1 1 4 5 14

Harmon, Hayden 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 16

Ethan Bates 2.0 3 1 1 2 1 9 11 36

Auburn Fall Ball ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Allsup, Chase 3.0 2 0 0 0 4 12 12 46

Myers, Carson 1.2 2 0 0 0 2 7 7 32

Armstrong, John 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 14

Bauman, Tanner 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 12

Win - None.  Loss - None.  Save - None.

WP - E. Bates; Harmon, H. 2; Allsup, C.. Pitches/strikes: Smith, R. 22/18; L. Nichols 20/12; S Broderson 14/8;

Harmon, H. 16/9; E. Bates 36/22; Allsup, C. 46/30; Myers, C. 32/25; Armstrong, J 14/9; Bauman, T. 12/7.

Umpires - HP: Ray Gregson  1B: Mark Arata  2B: Brian Clark  3B: Eddie Newsom

Start: 1:00 pm   Time:   Attendance:



2023 Auburn Fall Baseball

Louisiana Tech at Auburn Fall Ball (Game 2)

Nov 04, 2023 at Biloxi, Miss. (MGM Park)

Louisiana Tech 1

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Kasten Furr 2b/ss 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0

Dalton Davis 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 6 0 0

  Jake LaRocca ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ethan Bates dh 3 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

Adarius Meyers lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Reid Snider dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Logan McLeod 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2

  Nick Alonson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Will Stafford ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 0

  Slade Netterville ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

  Jake Smith 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Colin Coates dh/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 5 3 1

Patterson, Cade cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Luke Smith rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Swistak, Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brenton Thiels p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Harland, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Blake Hooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Havern, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Crider, Nate p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 24 1 4 1 2 10 18 10 4

Auburn Fall Ball 5

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Stanfield, Chris cf 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0

  Wade, Alex cf 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Irish, Ike rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 4

  Robertson, Sam rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Miller, Gavin 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0

  Murphy, Hayden 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0

Hall, Christian dh 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

Edwards, Cole lf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

Fabian, Deric ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3

  Moss, Brody 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wright, Carter c 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 1

  Stricklin, Cale c 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0

Hernandez, Javon 2b 3 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 0

Belyeu, Cade dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

  Mauldin, Ty pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Green, Caden 3b/ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

McBride, Conner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Keplinger, Konner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  Tilly, Cam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Carlson, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 5 9 5 5 7 21 6 9

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E

Louisiana Tech 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 0

Auburn Fall Ball 1 0 0 2 1 1 X 5 9 0

DP - LATECH 1. LOB - LATECH 4; Auburn 9. 2B - Stanfield, C. 3B - Belyeu, C.. HR - E. Bates; Hall, C.;

Hernandez, J. HBP - Miller, G.; Green, C.. SB - K. Furr; Hernandez, J. CS - Hernandez, J.

Louisiana Tech ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Swistak, Turner 1.2 3 1 1 1 2 8 10 38

Brenton Thiels 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 12

Harland, Ryan 2.0 2 2 2 1 2 7 8 33

Blake Hooks 1.0 1 1 1 1 2 4 5 21

Havern, Jacob 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 8

Crider, Nate 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 13

Auburn Fall Ball ip h r er bb so ab bf np

McBride, Conner 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 7 8 39

Keplinger, Konner 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 8

Tilly, Cam 3.0 1 1 1 0 5 10 10 39

Carlson, Parker 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 4 5 24

Win - None.  Loss - None.  Save - None.

WP - McBride, C.; Carlson, P.. HBP - by Swistak, T. (Green, C.); by B. Thiels (Miller, G.). Pitches/strikes:

Swistak, T. 38/21; B. Thiels 12/1; Harland, R. 33/18; B. Hooks 21/13; Havern, J. 8/4; Crider, N. 13/9; McBride, C.

39/24; Keplinger, K 8/5; Tilly, C. 39/26; Carlson, P. 24/13.

Umpires - HP: Mark Arata  1B: Brian Clark  2B: Eddie Newsom  3B: Ray Gregson

Start: 3:25 pm   Time:   Attendance:

B. Thiels faced 2 batters in the 3rd.


